date of the balance sheet. The unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations for the three months ended
March 31, 2004 and the year ended December 31, 2003 give effect to the transaction as if it had occurred on
January 1, 2003.

   The pro forma consolidated financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only, and is not necessarily
indicative of the operating results or financial position that would have occurred if all of the events as described above
had occurred on the first day of the respective periods presented, nor is it necessarily indicative of our future operating
results or financial position. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements should be read in
conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements for OrthoLogic included elsewhere herein and the
financial statements of Chrysalis included elsewhere herein this filing.

F-16

Edgar Filing: ORTHOLOGIC CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 149

Table of Contents

OrthoLogic Corp.
Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

(in thousands)
March 31, 2004
(Unaudited)

Chrysalis Eliminating

Historical Historical
Assets /
Liabilities

Interco
items Allocation of Pro forma

OrthoLogic Chrysalis not Acquired
with

OrthoLogic
Purchase
Price OrthoLogic

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 67,114 $ 630 $ (630) (1) $ � $ (2,500) (3) $ 64,614
Cash used for acquisition costs � � � (1,325) (3) (1,325)
Short-term investments 48,364 � � � � 48,364
Accounts receivable 348 241 (241) (1) � � 348
Inventory � � � � � �
Prepaids and other current
assets 1,089 44 (42) (1) (100) (2) � 991
Deferred income taxes � � � � �

Total current assets 116,915 915 (913) (100) (3,825) 112,992
Furniture and equipment, net 528 132 � � � 660
Long-term investments 4,609 � � � � 4,609
Escrow receivable, net 5,138 � � � � 5,138
Deferred income taxes,
non-current 770 � � � � 770
Deposits and other assets 196 � � � � 196
Intangible - Trademarks � � � � 1,928(3) 1,928
Intangible - Goodwill � � � 750(2) 1,103(3) 1,853
Goodwill - Acquisition costs � � � � 1,200(3) 1,200
Investment in Chrysalis
BioTechnology 750 � � (750) (2) � �

Total Assets $128,906 $ 1,047 $ (913) $ (100) $ 406 $129,346

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Liabilities
Accounts payable $ 665 $ 565 $ (115) (1) $ � $ � $ 1,115
Accrued compensation 200 142 (139) (1) � � 203
Accrued taxes 1,146 � � � � 1,146
Excess space reserve 209 � � � � 209

Edgar Filing: ORTHOLOGIC CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 150

Other accrued liabilities 1,994 � � (367) (2) � 1,627
Deferred revenue - current
portion � 331 (196) (1) (135) (2) � �
Capital lease - current portion � 12 � � � 12
Accrued severance and other
divestiture costs � � � � � �

Total current liabilities 4,214 1,050 (450) (502) � 4,312

Notes Payable � 1,073 (1,073) (1) � � �
Deferred revenue � 2,827 (2,827) (1) � � �
Deferred rent and capital lease
obligation 190 � � � � 190

Total liabilities 4,404 4,950 (4,350) (502) � 4,502

Stockholders� Equity
Preferred stock � 4,803 (4,803) (1) � � �
Common stock 17 1 (1) (1) � 4 21
Additional paid-in capital 145,933 22 (22) (1) �(2) 24,996(3) 170,929
Accumulated deficit (21,448) (8,729) 8,263(1) 402(2) (23,094) (3) (44,606)
Treasury stock � � � � (1,500) (3) (1,500)

Total stockholders� equity 124,502 (3,903) 3,437 402 406 124,844

Total Liabilities and
Stockholders� Equity $128,906 $ 1,047 $ (913) $ (100) $ 406 $129,346

See notes to consolidated pro forma financial statements.

F-17

Edgar Filing: ORTHOLOGIC CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 151

Table of Contents

ORTHOLOGIC CORP.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands)
Three months ended March 31, 2004

(Unaudited)

Eliminating
Historical Historical Interco items Pro Forma

OrthoLogic Chrysalis
with

OrthoLogic OrthoLogic

REVENUES
Grant Revenue
Sponsored research $ 475 $ (475)(2)
Licensing fees 55 (55)(2)

Total revenues 530 (530)
OPERATING EXPENSES
General and administrative $ 555 362 100 (2) $ 1,017
Research and development 3,371 795 (395)(2) 3,771
CPM divestiture and related gains (111) � � (111)

Total operating expenses 3,815 1,157 (295) 4,677

OPERATING LOSS (3,815) (627) (235) (4,677)
OTHER INCOME
Interest income, net 306 (19) � 287

Loss from continuing operations before taxes (3,509) (646) (235) (4,390)
Income tax benefit (294) � � (294)

NET LOSS $ (3,215) $ (646) $ (235) (2) $ (4,096)

Net loss
Basic $ (0.09) $ (0.11)

Diluted $ (0,09) $ (0.11)

Basic shares outstanding 34,310 3,485 37,795

Edgar Filing: ORTHOLOGIC CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 152

Equivalent shares 0 0 0

Diluted shares outstanding 34,310 3,485 37,795

See notes to consolidated pro forma financial statements.

F-18

Edgar Filing: ORTHOLOGIC CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 153

Table of Contents

ORTHOLOGIC CORP.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands)
Year ended December 31, 2003

(Unaudited)

Historical Historical Pro forma Pro Forma
OrthoLogic Chrysalis Adjustments OrthoLogic

REVENUES
Grant Revenue $ 131 $ 131
Sponsored research 2,223 $ (2,223)(2) �
Licensing fees 220 (220)(2) �

Total revenues 2,574 (2,443) 131
OPERATING EXPENSES
General and administrative $ 4,331 1,353 125 (4) 5,809
Research and development 9,008 2,215 (2,633)(2) 31,885
In process research and development � � 23,295 (3)
CPM divestiture and related gains (743) � � (743)

Total operating expenses 12,596 3568 20,787 36,951

OPERATING LOSS (12,596) (994) (23,230) (36,820)
OTHER INCOME
Interest income, net 568 (4) � 564

Loss from continuing operations before taxes (12,028) (998) (23,230) (36,256)
Income tax benefit (4,414) 0 (8,944)(5) (13,358)

Net loss from continuing operations (7,614) (998) (14,286) (22,898)

Discontinued operations
Net gain on the sale of the Bone Device
Business, net of taxes $5,205 72,692 � � 72,692
Income from operations of Bone Device
Business, net of taxes of $4,414 7,358 � � 7,358

Net income from discontinued operations 80,050 � � 80,050

Edgar Filing: ORTHOLOGIC CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 154

NET INCOME (LOSS) $ 72,436 $ (998) $(14,286) $ 57,152

Net loss from continuing operations
Basic $ (0.23) $ (0.62)

Diluted $ (0.23) $ (0.61)

Net income from discontinued operations
Basic $ 2.43 $ 2.18

Diluted $ 2.38 $ 2.15

Net income
Basic $ 2.20 $ 1.56

Diluted $ 2.16 $ 1.53

Basic shares outstanding 32,970 3,485 36,678
Equivalent shares 613 0 613

Diluted shares outstanding 33,583 3,485 37,291

See notes to consolidated pro forma financial statements.

F-19

Edgar Filing: ORTHOLOGIC CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 155

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Consolidated Pro forma Financial Information

   The following explanations describe the assumptions used in preparing the pro forma consolidated financial
statements of OrthoLogic as of March 31, 2004 and for the year ended December 31, 2003 and the three months ended
March 31, 2004.

Acquisition

   On April 28, 2004, OrthoLogic and Chrysalis signed an Asset Purchase Agreement and Plan of Reorganization